
Memorandum

CITY OF DALLAS

DATE April 3, 2017

no Honorable Members of the Public Safety Committee:
Adam Medrano (Chair), B. Adam McGough (Vice Chair), Sandy Greyson, Tiffinni A. Young,
Jennifer S. Gates, Philip T. Kingston

SUBJECT Upcoming Agenda Item(s)

On Monday, April 10, 2017 you will be briefed on the following two upcoming agenda items:

April 12, 2017
Authorize a seven-year service contract, with three one-year renewal options, for the installation,
management, operation, violation ticket processing, and collection services of an automated red-light
camera enforcement system - American Traffic Solutions, Inc., most advantageous proposer of five
- Not to exceed $17,793,000

April 26, 2017
Authorize (1) acceptance of sub-grant award (2) execution of sub-grant agreement by Meadows
Mental Health Policy Institute funded by W.W. Caruth, Jr, Foundation at Communities Foundation of
Texas in the amount of $2,257,464 to Dallas Fire-Rescue and Dallas Police Departments for the
development of Rapid Integrated Group Healthcare Team (RIGHT Care) Pilot Program for the period
of May 1 2017 through April 30, 2020.

Staff is seeking the support and recommendation from the Public Safety Committee to forward these
items to full Council for approval.

Eric D. Campbell
Assistant City Manager

cc: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Ccuncl Maed A ADOhafry. Assistant City Manager
T C Broadriax. Cty Manager Mark McDaniel. Assistant City Manager
Larry Casto. City Attorney Jil A Jordan. P E Assistant City Manager
Craig D. nton. Cay Auditor Joey Zapata. Assistant City Manager
Rcsa A Rios, City Seorstary M Eizabeth Reich Chief Fnanoa Ctfcer
Daniel F Solis. Aa.mnstrat:ue Juoge Auan B Sims. rtenm Chef of Commuruty Services
Kmberly Bizor Io’bert, Cruet of Staff to the City Manager Directors cod AssstantD:rectors
Theresa O’Donnell. interim Ch:ef of Economic Development 3
NeOhbch’c’odServ:oes

Daitas, The City That Works: Dive.rse, Vibrant and Progressiv&




